AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	1. CONT	RACT ID CODE		PAGE 1 OF 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A048	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y)  See Block 16C		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)  See Block 14			ECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTER	RED BY (If	other than Item 6	) CODE	
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP code)			9A. AMENDME	NT OF SC	DLICITATION NO.
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99352				ATION OF 27-01F	CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.	
						,
CODE	FACILITY CODE			Decem		2000
11. THIS ITE	M APPLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS O	F SOLI	CITATIONS		
extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this a following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 1s each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-MENT TO BE RECEIV HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION C such change may be made by telegram or letter, pro to the opening hour and date specified.  12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required 89X0251.91 39EY12440 \$257,479,351.0	amendment prior to the hour a 5, and returningcopies o letter or telegram which include ED AT THE PLACE DESIGN DF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue vided each telegram or letter	and date specif of the amendment des a reference IATED FOR The of this amend	fied in the ent; (b) By e to the so HE RECE dment you	solicitation or acknowledgii olicitation and IPT OF OFFE desire to cha	as ame ng receil amendn RS PRIG	ot of this amendment on nent numbers. FAILURE OR TO THE DATE AND offer already submitted,
	IES ONLY TO MODIFI E CONTRACT/ORDER					RS,
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO	D: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14	ARE MADE IN T	HE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF		STRATIVE CHANG	GES (such	as changes in pa	ying office	, appropriation date, etc.) SET
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE	D INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTH	HORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Clause B.2 "Obligation and Avai		use I.66 "F	AR 52	.232-22 Li	mitatio	on of Funds"
	s required to sign this docu			•		
The amount of funds obligated by DOI \$2,470,975,379.42 to 2,728,454,730.4 The contract value remains unchange	12. See page 2 for ac	e B.2 is he	reby in	creased b		•
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	document referenced in Item 9A of					and in full force and effect.  CER (Type or print)
TOTAL IN ALLE OF GREAT (Type of printy		TO/ CTV WILL 7 W		ff Short, Co		, ,
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED	STATES C	OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
		ORIGINAL	SIGNED	) BY		1/26/05
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	_	(Sign	ature of Co	ontracting Office	er)	

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136 Modification No. A048 SF-30 Continuation Page Page 2 of 2

## **Purpose of Modification:**

The purpose of the modification is to obligate additional funds in the amount of \$257,479,351 and update the contract to reflect the amount of work authority transferred to Savannah River Technology Center (SRTC) under the Inter-Office Work Order.

## **Description of Modification:**

- 1. Clause B.2 (a), third paragraph, second sentence, is changed as follows:
  - a. Remove: "SRTC totaling \$59,134,000 through Mod.18"
  - b. Replace with: "SRTC totaling \$64,802,000 through Mod.20"
- 2. The Table in Clause B.2(a), "Obligation and Availability of Funds", is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

<b>Appropriation Symbol</b>	B&R No.	Total	<b>Budget Authority</b>	
89X0251.91	39EY12440	\$	2,728,454,730.42	(A048)

The contract value remains unchanged at \$5,425,000,000.